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[bookmark: _GoBack]Family and Consumer Science Agent
Wayne County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-427-5965
Email: uge3305@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/wayne
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
1900 Sunset Boulevard 
Jesup, GA 31545
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 510
Jesup, GA 31598
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Frye, Mark A.
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-427-5965
	markfrye@uga.edu

	Harris, Donna
	County Extension Associate - 4-H
	912-427-5965
	harris@uga.edu

	Anderson, Jennifer
	County Extension Assoc. Resource Manager
	912-427-5965
	jennand4@uga.edu



Appling County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-367-8130
Email: uge3001@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/appling
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
83 South Oak St.
Baxley, GA 31513
Mailing Address:
P O Box 478
Baxley, GA 31515
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Hall, Teresa C
	County Extension Secretary
	912-367-8130
	uge3001@uga.edu

	Collins, Becky B.
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-367-8130
	collinsb@uga.edu

	Hataway, Kaye Lynn
	4-H Agent
	912-367-8130
	khataway@uga.edu

	Griffin, Rennae
	Program Assistant EFNEP
	912-367-8130
	rgriffin@uga.edu

	Curry, D. Shane
	County Extension Agent
	912-367-8130
	dscurry@uga.edu

	White, Donna
	Program Assistant
	912-367-8130
	donnawh@uga.edu

	Orellana, Fani
	Program Assistant EFNEP
	912-367-8130
	fanio@uga.edu

	Williams, Stephanie
	AmeriCorps Member / Community Service Specialist
	912-367-8130
	stephw3@uga.edu



Jeff Davis County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-375-6648
Email: uge4161@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/jeffdavis/
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
14 Jeff Davis Street
Hazlehurst, GA 31539
Mailing Address:
P. O. Box 643
Hazlehurst, GA 31539-0643
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Daniels, Joyce L.
	County Extension Secretary
	912-375-6648
	uge4161@uga.edu

	Varnedore, Tim
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-375-6648
	tvarne@uga.edu

	Marchant, Sheila W.
	County Extension Agent
	912-375-6648
	smarchan@uga.edu

	Woodcock, Cynthia
	Program Assistant
	912-375-6648
	woodcock@uga.edu



Telfair County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-868-6489
Email: uge4271@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/telfair
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
91 Telfair Avenue, Suite E
McRae, GA 31055-4860
Mailing Address:
91 Telfair Avenue, Suite E
McRae, GA 31055-4860
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Smith, Laura T.
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-868-6489
	lauras@uga.edu

	Adams, Amanda
	County Extension Associate - 4-H
	229-868-6489
	adamsa@uga.edu

	Crosby, Teresa
	County Extension Secretary
	229-868-6489
	uge4271@uga.edu



Wilcox County
Contact Us
Phone: 229-365-2323
Email: uge2315@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/wilcox
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
667 Second Avenue
County Agriculture Bld 
Rochelle, GA 31079
Mailing Address:
PO Box 218
Co Ag Bldg 667 Second Ave
Rochelle, GA 31079
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Allen, Roxanne
	County Extension Associate/ Resource Manager
	229-365-2323
	uge2315@uga.edu

	Sercer, Sara
	County Associate
	229-365-2323
	sercers@uga.edu

	Smith, Timothy W.
	County Extension Coordinator
	229-365-2323
	timsmith@uga.edu



Pulaski County
Contact Us
Phone: 478-783-1171
Email: uge2235@uga.edu
District: Southwest District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/pulaski
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
Courthouse Annex, Room 111
45 N. Lumpkin St.
Hawkinsville, GA 31036
Mailing Address:
PO Box 240
Courthouse Annex, 45 N. Lumpkin St., Room 111
Hawkinsville, GA 31036
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Jones, Sonya R
	County Extension Coordinator, 4-H Agent
	478-783-1171
	sonyaj@uga.edu

	Young, Nancy K.
	County Extension Secretary
	478-783-1171
	uge2235@uga.edu

	Freeman, James Mark
	County Extension Agent, ANR
	478 783 1171
	markfree@uga.edu

	Howard, Bridget Nichole
	Program Assistant
	478 783 1171
	bnhoward@uga.edu

	Smith, Jason Patrick
	County Extension Associate
	478 783 1171
	jps4h@uga.edu



Dodge County
Contact Us
Phone: 478-374-8137
Email: uge2091@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/dodge
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
230 Foster Street
Suite A
Eastman, GA 31023
Mailing Address:
230 Foster Street
Suite A
Eastman, GA 31023
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Fennell, Cathy A
	County Extension Secretary
	478-374-8137
	uge2091@uga.edu

	Slaughter, Gregory C.
	County Extension Coordinator
	478-374-8137
	gslaugh@uga.edu

	Jones, Keshia
	County Extension Agent
	478-374-8137
	keshiaj@uga.edu

	Piper, Brittany L.
	Dodge County 4-H Program Assistant
	478-374-8137
	blpiper@uga.edu



Wheeler County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-568-7138
Email: uge4309@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/wheeler
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
16 W. Forest Ave., Suite 109
Alamo, GA 30411
Mailing Address:
16 W. Forest Ave., Suite 109
Alamo, GA 30411
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Jeffries, Brooke Hampton
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-568-7138
	brooke@uga.edu

	Ward, Susan
	County Extension Secretary
	912-568-7138
	uge4309@uga.edu

	Campbell, Jesseca
	County Extension Associate - 4-H
	912-568-7138
	jesseca@uga.edu



Montgomery County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-583-2240
Email: uge3209@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website:http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/montgomery
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
130 West Broad Street
Mount Vernon, GA 30445
Mailing Address:
PO Box 276
Mount Vernon, GA 30445
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Connell, Leanna Outler
	County Extension Secretary
	912-583-2240
	uge3209@uga.edu

	Miller, Jennifer T.
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-583-2240
	jenthomp@uga.edu

	Davis, Julie C.
	Program Assistant
	912-583-2240
	juldavis@uga.edu



Toombs County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-526-3101
Email: uge3279@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/toombs
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
200 Courthouse Sq, Suite 4
Lyons, GA 30436-1040
Mailing Address:
200 Courthouse Sq, Suite 4
Lyons, GA 30436-1040
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Osborn, Dorothy
	County Extension Secretary
	912-526-3101
	uge3279@uga.edu

	Poppell, Cheryl Ashburn
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-526-3101
	cashburn@uga.edu

	Edenfield, Jason D.
	County Extension Agent
	912-526-3101
	blldwg23@uga.edu

	Kirkley, Leigha Beckum
	Program Assistant
	912-526-3101
	lkirkley@uga.edu



Tattnall County - Glennville
Contact Us
Phone: 912-654-2593
Email: uge3267g@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/tattnall
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
209 Bolton Street
Glennville, GA 30427
Mailing Address:
209 Bolton Street
Glennville, GA 30427
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Nease, Katie D.
	County Extension Secretary
	912-654-2593
	uge3267g@uga.edu

	Garrett, Lesli D
	County Extension Agent
	912-654-2593
	ldgarret@uga.edu

	Watson, Jordan Lorrissa
	Program Assistant
	912-654-2593
	jlwatson@uga.edu



Tattnall County - Reidsville
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-557-6724
Email: uge3267r@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/tattnall
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
200-A South Main Street
Reidsville, GA 30453
Mailing Address:
PO Box 580
Reidsville, GA 30453
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Stewart, Rachel E.
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-557-6724
	restewar@uga.edu

	Baker, Rhonda
	County Extension Secretary
	912-557-6724
	uge3267R@uga.edu

	Tyson, Christopher T.
	County Extension Agent
	912-557-6724
	tysonc@uga.edu

	Griffin, Charles William, Jr
	ANR Agent
	912-557-6724
	cgriff91@uga.edu



Evans County
Contact Us
Phone: 912-739-1292
Email: uge3109@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/evans
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
102 Daniel St.
Claxton, GA 30417
Mailing Address:
102 Daniel St.
Claxton, GA 30417
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Myers, Stephanie
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-739-1292
	myerss@uga.edu

	Lanier, Joshua L.
	ANR Agent
	912-739-1292
	lanier1@uga.edu

	Wasdin, Kali
	County Extension Associate - 4-H
	912-739-1292
	kwasdin@uga.edu

	Collins, Charity
	County Extension Associate
	912-739-1292
	cangelc@uga.edu



Candler County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-685-2408
Email: uge3043@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/candler
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
1075 E Hiawatha St, Suite B
Metter, GA 30439
Mailing Address:
1075 E Hiawatha St, Suite B
Metter, GA 30439
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Sapp, Venda K
	County Extension Secretary
	912-685-2408
	uge3043@uga.edu

	Dekle, Marnie A.
	County Extension Agent
	912-685-2408
	marnie@uga.edu

	Daughtry, Angie
	County Extension Coordinator
	912-685-2408
	angie@uga.edu

	Earls, Christopher Noel
	County Extension Agent
	912-685-2408
	cearls@uga.edu



Emanuel County
Contact Us
Phone: 478-237-1226
Email: uge3107@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/emanuel
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
129 N Anderson Drive 
Swainsboro, GA 30401
Mailing Address:
PO Box 770
Swainsboro, GA 30401
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Henry, Lynn S.
	County Extension Secretary
	478-237-1226
	uge3107@uga.edu

	Crosby, P. Mark
	County Extension Coordinator
	478-237-1226
	pmc@uga.edu

	Burke, Jeffrey Gene
	County Extension Agent
	478-237-1226
	jburke@uga.edu

	Burke, Leslie
	Program Assistant
	478-237-1226
	lesliemd@uga.edu



Treutlen County
 Contact Us
Phone: 912-529-3766
Email: uge3283@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/treutlen
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:

5032 S. Third St.
Soperton, GA 30457
Mailing Address:
5032 S. Third St.
Soperton, GA 30457
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Hardy, Robbie K.
	County Extension Secretary
	912-529-3766
	uge3283@uga.edu

	Walden, Terri
	Program Assistant
	912-529-3766
	twalden@uga.edu



Johnson County
 Contact Us
Phone: 478-864-3373
Email: uge3167@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/johnson
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
239 Trojan Way 
Wrightsville, GA 31096
Mailing Address:
P O Box 31
Wrightsville, GA 31096
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Marshall, Angela L.
	County Extension Associate - Resource Manager
	478-864-3373
	uge3167@uga.edu

	Fortner, Sondra W.
	County Extension Coordinator
	478-864-3373
	sfortner@uga.edu

	Schaffer, Jennifer
	ANR Agent
	478-864-3373
	jennischaffer@uga.edu



Laurens County
 Contact Us
Phone: 478-272-2277
Email: uge3175@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/laurens
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
1511A Telfair Street 
Dublin, GA 31021
Mailing Address:
PO Box 1366
1511A Telfair Street
Dublin, GA 31040
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	Wilcher, Sheila S.
	County Extension Secretary
	478-272-2277
	uge3175@uga.edu

	Brown, Gary
	County Extension Agent
	478-272-2277
	garyb@uga.edu

	Joyce, J. Raymond
	County Extension Coordinator
	478-272-2277
	rjoyce@uga.edu

	Travick, Geneva
	Program Assistant
	478-272-2277
	gtravick@uga.edu

	Andrews, Titus
	County Extension Agent - Laurens County
	478-274-7701
	andrewst@fvsu.edu

	Moore, Susan L
	County Extension Agent EFNEP
	478-272-2277
	susanm@uga.edu

	Edge, Teresa
	County Ext Program Asst
	
	teri@uga.edu



Bleckley County
 Contact Us
Phone: 478-934-3220
Email: uge2023@uga.edu
District: Southeast District
Find Us Online
Website: http://www.caes.uga.edu/extension/bleckley
Visit Us
Street / Shipping Address:
165 East Peacock Street 
Cochran, GA 31014
Mailing Address:
165 East Peacock Street
Cochran, GA 31014
Personnel
	Name
	Title
	Phone
	Email

	McGonagill, Brandi Susanne
	County Extension Coordinator
	478-934-3220
	bsm4h@uga.edu

	Little, Cheryl H.
	County Extention Secretary
	478-934-3220
	uge2023@uga.edu

	Pettis, Anne A.
	Program Assistant
	478-934-3220
	apettis@uga.edu

	Churchwell, Raynor Denton
	County Extension Agent - ANR
	4789343220
	raynorc@uga.edu






